



LINPAC Packaging Pontivy

Parc d'activités de Kerguilloten • 56920 Noyal-Pontivy • France

Tél. (33) 02 97 28 70 70 • Fax (33) 02 97 28 70 71 • E-mail : linpac.pontivy@linpac.com • www.linpac-pontivy.fr

Food contact compliance statement

We, **LINPAC Packaging Pontivy**, hereby declare that the product we deliver to your company, referenced **NEWSTAR** belonging to our **Polyolefin's LINwrap range**, is produced in our plant at Pontivy, France under Quality and Hygiene certified Management System:

- Quality: **ISO 9001:2000** by AFAQ (Association Française pour le management et l'Amélioration de la Qualité)
- Hygiene: **BRC/IoP** Hygiene Standards including HACCP by LNE (French National Laboratory for Tests)

We declare that this plastic film fully complies with the E.U. legislation in force (regulation (EC) N °1935/2004, 2023/2006) concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and in particular with the directive 2002/72/EC (and its amendments) relating to plastic materials and articles.

The values obtained for overall migration (in Simulant D as specified in 85/572/EEC directive) meet the limits as specified in E.U. directive 2002/72/EC with:

- a maximum contact time/temperature of 10 days / 40°C (Directive 82/711/EEC and amendments)
- a Surface/Volume ratio of 6 (expressed in dm²/kg or dm²/L)

This film is suitable for wrapping foodstuffs as examples described below:

Pure fat and oil, food preserved in an oily medium	Margarine and butter	Cheese	Meat
Fish	Fruit, vegetable and Frozen product	Sandwich	Micro-wave oven As lidding film only. With no contact with foodstuffs. And not for cooking
Freezer (-30°C mini)			

This film is **not** suitable for:

Traditional oven, infrared oven and multi purpose oven			



Oser la Transparence

Une société du Groupe LINPAC Packaging
S.A.S. au capital de 2 400 000 € - Siret 318 198 777 00027 - R.C.S. Lorient - Code APE 2222 Z
Siège social : Parc d'Activités de Kerguilloten - 56920 Noyal-Pontivy - France.

